## P18000072682

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
,
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



400317422534

Weath to James 44 . ..

18 AUG 23 PM 3: 2

2/4 6/27/16

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Krup	pa Productions, Inc.				
	(PROPOSED CORPOR)	ATE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u> I	UDE SÚFFIX)		
Enclosed are an o	original and one (1) copy of the ar	ticles of incorporation and	la check for:		
■ \$70.0 Filing Fe		S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee. Certified Copy & Certificate of Status		
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED		
FROM:		e (Printed or typed)			
<u>.</u> -	2205 Michigan Avenue				
	Address				
	Bradenton, Florida 3-1207				
	City, State & Zip				
	941 - 920 290 <u>9</u> Daytime Telephone number				
ı	revdrehuckkrupa@gmail.com				
_	E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual report i	notification)		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE II PRI	NCIPAL OFFICE			
HATCH FRE	Principal <u>street</u> address		Mailing address, if different is:	
2205 Michigan Avenue  Bradenton, Florida 34207		РО	P O Box 6764	
		Bra	denton, Florida 34281	
ARTICLE III PUR The purpose for whice	POSE h the corporation is organized is:	rful gain.		
	<del></del>			
	<del></del>		<del>-</del>	
ARTICLE IV SILE The number of shares	RES 1 of stock is:			
ARTICLE IV SHE The number of shares	RES 1 of stock is:  TAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	<u> </u>		
ARTICLE IV SHE The number of shares	RES 1 of stock is:  CLAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO itle: Charles A. Krupa, CEO	<u>PRS</u> Name and	Title:	
ARTICLE IV SHE The number of shares ARTICLE V INIT	RES 1 of stock is:   TAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO itle: Charles A. Krupa, CEO	<u>PRS</u> Name and	Title:	
ARTICLE IV SHE The number of shares ARTICLE V INIT	RES of stock is:  CLAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO itle:  Charles A. Krupa, CEO 2205 Michigan Avenue	<u>PRS</u> Name and	Title:	
ARTICLE IV SH. The number of shares  ARTICLE V INI  Name and T  Address	RES of stock is:  CLAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO itle:  Charles A. Krupa, CEO 2205 Michigan Avenue	ORS  Name and Address:	Title:	
ARTICLE IV SH. The number of shares  ARTICLE V INI  Name and T  Address	RES of stock is:  CLAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO itle: Charles A. Krupa, CEO 2205 Michigan Avenue Bradenton, Fl. 34207	DRS           Name and           Address:           Name and	Title:	
ARTICLE IV SILE The number of shares  ARTICLE V INT  Name and T  Address	RES of stock is:  CAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO itle: Charles A. Krupa, CEO 2205 Michigan Avenue Bradenton, Fl. 34207	Name and Address:  Name and Address:	Title:	
ARTICLE IV SILE The number of shares  ARTICLE V INT  Name and T  Address	RES of stock is:  Charles A. Krupa, CEO  2205 Michigan Avenue  Bradenton, F1, 34207	Name and Address:  Name and Address:  Address:	Title: 18 AUG 23 SS	
ARTICLE IV SILE The number of shares  ARTICLE V INT  Name and T  Address  Name and Ti  Address	RES of stock is:  CLAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO itle: Charles A. Krupa, CEO 2205 Michigan Avenue Bradenton, Fl. 34207	Name and Address:  Name and Address:  Address:	Title: 18 AUG 23 PM 3: 18 AUG 23 PM 3: 25 FE FE	

Name and	d Title:	Name and Title:
Address		Address:
<u>ARTICLE VI - I</u>	REGISTERED AGENT	
The name and FI	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable	) of the registered agent is:
Name:	Charles Krupa	
Address:	2205 Michigan Avenue	<u></u>
	Bradenton, Florida, 34207	<u> </u>
<u>ARTICLE FIL</u>	<u>INCORPORATOR</u>	
The name and ad	ldress of the Incorporator is:	
Name:	Charles Krupa	
Address:	2205 Michigan Avenue	<del></del>
	Bradenton, Florida 34207	
mmg.)		(OPTIONAL) USE This date inot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the
	ffective date on the Department of State's record	- • •
Having been nan this certificate, I e	ned as registered agent to accept service of proc am familiar with and accept the appointment as Required Signature/Registered Agent	ress for the above stated corporation at the place designated in registered agent and agree to act in this capacity August 18, 2018
	CI CI	

. .